505583819 07/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5630618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMAN ASHRAF	06/17/2019
KELYN ANNE ARORA	06/13/2019
MISAEL OMAR AVILES	06/13/2019
LENNIE CRUZ MURPHY	06/14/2019
ANTONIUS LAMBERTUS DEBEER	06/22/2019
ADRIEN GRENIER	06/13/2019
JOHN LEE HAMMONS	06/17/2019
EMMA LYNN SARTINI	06/14/2019
PAUL THOMAS WEISMAN	06/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	
Street Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA	
Internal Address:	ATENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16445986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)285-3105

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-983-2522

Email: wilson.ls@pg.com

Correspondent Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING

Address Line 4. ONE DECOTED 9 OAMELE DLA

Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA, 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: IP DIVISION - CENTRAL BUILDING

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15270MQ

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM E. GALLAGHER
SIGNATURE:	/WEG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 20

source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page1.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page2.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page3.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page4.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page5.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page6.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page7.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page8.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page9.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page10.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page11.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page12.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page13.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page14.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page15.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page16.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page17.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page18.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page19.tif source=15270MQ-AssignmentSigned-ALLINVENTORS#page20.tif

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT
ARTICLE WITH FUNCTION-FORMED TOPSHEET, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING,
Attorney's Docket No. 15270MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number
16/445,986, on June 19, 2019 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number
on
authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each
application identified above when ascertained.)
approach definited above with ascertained.)

Arman ASHRAF of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Misael Omar AVILES of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Lennie CRUZ MURPHY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Antonius Lambertus DEBEER of One Prodcter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Adrien GRENIER of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, Schwalbach am Taunus, 65824 Germany; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Emma Lynn SARTINI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 16/445,986 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed: Arman ASHRAF	6/17/19 Date
assignment. I make this Statement co.	nt and did see Arman Ashraf duly sign and execute the above inscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the er oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly punishable by law. Witness signature
same force and effect as if made under	Date and did see Kelyn Anne Arora duly sign and execute the above ascientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the er oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	punishable by law. Witness signature
Signed: Misael Omar AVILES STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present a	Date and did see Misael Omar Aviles duly sign and execute the above
assignment. I make this Statement con	scientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the croath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly punishable by law.
writiess printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Lennie CRUZMURPHY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	ee Lennie CruzMurphy duly sign and execute the above usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the raffirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly ble by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Antonius Lambertus DEBEER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
is of the same force and effect as if made und knowingly making false statements herein may l	ee Antoniuns Lambertus DeBeer duly sign and execute anscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it der oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Adrien GRENIER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscientious	see Adrien Grenier duly sign and execute the above sly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly le by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
John Lee HAMMONS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see John L assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously belie same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmat making false statements herein may be punishable by law	ving it to be true and knowing that it is of the tion, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Emma Lynn SARTINI	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Emma assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believe same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmat making false statements herein may be punishable by law	ring it to be true and knowing that it is of the ion, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Paul above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirm making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	believing it to be true and knowing that it is ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed entitled ARSOPRENT
ARTICLE WITH FUNCTION-FORMED TOPSHEET, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING,
Attorney's Docket No. 15270MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number
16/445,986, on June 19, 2019 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number
on (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person
authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each
application identified above when ascertained.)
approached above when ascertained.)

Arman ASHRAF of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Misael Omar AVILES of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Lennie CRUZ MURPHY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Antonius Lambertus DEBEER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Adrien GRENIER of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, Schwalbach am Taunus, 65824 Germany; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Emma Lynn SARTINI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 16/445,986 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Arman ASHRAF	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this statement consciention	lid see Arman Ashraf duly sign and execute the above sly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Selyn anne arora Kelyn Anne ARORA STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	<u>6-13-19</u> Date
assignment. I make this statement conscientious	see Kelyn Anne Arora duly sign and execute the above by believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same tion, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false Multiple Witness signature
Signed: A Comar AVILES	6-13-19 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
issignment. I make this Statement conscientious	ee Misael Omar Aviles duly sign and execute the above by believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same ion, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false

Signed:	
Lennie CRUZMURPHY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscien	d see Lennie CruzMurphy duly sign and execute the above tiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly shable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Antonius Lambertus DEBEER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
is of the same force and effect as if made knowingly making false statements herein man	conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that ay be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Adrien GRENIER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
issignment. I make this Statement conscient	did see Adrien Grenier duly sign and execute the above iously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly hable by law.
Vitness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: La La Jan John Lee HAMMONS	6-17-19 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see John L assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believin force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and w statements herein may be punishable by law. **Elyn A . Avov a Witness printed name**	g it to be true and knowing that it is of the same
Signed: Mosartini Emma Lynn SARTINI STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	U/14/2019 Date
I declare that I was personally present and did see Emma assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and wistatements herein may be punishable by law. YUHAN WANG Witness printed name	It to be true and knowing that it is of the same
Signed: Paul Thomas WEISMAN STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
I declare that I was personally present and did see Paul Thorassignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and wistatements herein may be punishable by law.	it to be true and knowing that it is of the same
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH FUNCTION-FORMED TOPSHEET, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING, Attorney's Docket No. 15270MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/445,986, on June 19, 2019 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number on authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Arman ASHRAF of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Misael Omar AVILES of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Lennie CRUZ MURPHY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Antonius Lambertus DEBEER of One Prodcter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Adrien GRENIER of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, Schwalbach am Taunus, 65824 Germany; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Emma Lynn SARTINI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 16/445,986 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Arman ASHRAF	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscients	lid see Arman Ashraf duly sign and execute the above ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Kelyn Anne ARORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
same force and effect as if made under oath of making false statements herein may be punisha	busly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Misael Omar AVILES	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	ee Misael Omar Aviles duly sign and execute the above usly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly ble by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

	, m2m m m .
Signed: Lennie CRUZMURPHY	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	regin
	Lennie CruzMurphy duly sign and execute the above believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same on, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false Witness signature
Signed J.C. Antonius Lambertus DEBEER STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	<u>07/22/2019</u> Date
I declare that I was personally present and did see above assignment. I make this Statement conscien	Antoniums Lambertus DeBeer duly sign and execute the atiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly by law. Witness signature
Signed: Adrien GRENIER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	see Adrien Grenier duly sign and execute the above believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same n, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false
Witness printed name	Witness signature
and the second s	· CANDARAGA CARAGA CARA

Signed:	
John Lee HAMMONS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Joassignment. I make this Statement conscientiously same force and effect as if made under oath or aff making false statements herein may be punishable by	believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the firmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Emma Lynn SARTINI	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Enassignment. I make this Statement conscientiously I same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmaking false statements herein may be punishable by	believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the irmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Paul Thomas WEISMAN STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and did see I	Date Paul Thomas Weisman duly sign and execute the
above assignment. I make this Statement consciention of the same force and effect as if made under oath or a making false statements herein may be punishable by	ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is furnation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we
are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application
(including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed entitled ARSOPRENT
ARTICLE WITH FUNCTION-FORMED TOPSHEET, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING,
Attorney's Docket No. 15270MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number
16/445,986, on June 19, 2019 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number
on (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person
authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each
application identified above when ascertained.)
<u> </u>

Arman ASHRAF of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Misael Omar AVILES of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Lennie CRUZ MURPHY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Antonius Lambertus DEBEER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Adrien GRENIER of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, Schwalbach am Taunus, 65824 Germany; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Emma Lynn SARTINI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 16/445,986 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Arman ASHRAF	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see A assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously beli same force and effect as if made under oath or affirm making false statements herein may be punishable by la	eving it to be true and knowing that it is of the ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Kelyn Anne ARORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Kely assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believed same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation making false statements herein may be punishable by law	eving it to be true and knowing that it is of the ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Misael Omar AVILES	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Misae assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously belies ame force and effect as if made under oath or affirma making false statements herein may be punishable by lav	eving it to be true and knowing that it is of the tion, and with the knowledge that knowingly

Signed:	
Lennie CRUZMURPHY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Lennabove assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or knowingly making false statements herein may be punishal	believing it to be true and knowing that it is affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	Activities and the second seco
Antonius Lambertus DEBEER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Antoniu the above assignment. I make this Statement consciention it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath owningly making false statements herein may be punishal	asly believing it to be true and knowing that or affirmation, and with the knowledge that
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Adrien GRENIER STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	13/06/2019 Date
I declare that I was personally present and did see Adrie assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believe same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	ng it to be true and knowing that it is of the on, and with the knowledge that knowingly

Signed:	
John Lee HAMMONS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	see John Lee Hammons duly sign and execute the above busly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Emma Lynn SARTINI	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
making false statements herein may be punisha	busly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
above assignment. I make this Statement conse	see Paul Thomas Weisman duly sign and execute the cientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly ble by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ABSORBENT ARTICLE WITH FUNCTION-FORMED TOPSHEET, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING, Attorney's Docket No. 15270MQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 16/445,986, on June 19, 2019 and/or the corresponding application filed in the PCT as Serial Number on _______. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Arman ASHRAF of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Kelyn Anne ARORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Misael Omar AVILES of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Lennie CRUZ MURPHY of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Antonius Lambertus DEBEER of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA; Adrien GRENIER of Sulzbacher Strasse 40, Schwalbach am Taunus, 65824 Germany; John Lee HAMMONS of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Emma Lynn SARTINI of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA. Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 USA.

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 16/445,986 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

Signed:	
Arman ASHRAF	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this statement conscie	d did see Arman Ashraf duly sign and execute the above entiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the ath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly ishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Kelyn Anne ARORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
same force and effect as if made under oa making false statements herein may be puni	did see Kelyn Anne Arora duly sign and execute the above ntiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the th or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly shable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
assignment. I make this Statement conscien	Date id see Misael Omar Aviles duly sign and execute the above tiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and diassignment. I make this Statement conscient same force and effect as if made under out making false statements herein may be punished.	id see Misael Omar Aviles duly sign and execute the above tiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and di assignment. I make this Statement conscien same force and effect as if made under oat	id see Misael Omar Aviles duly sign and execute the above tiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the h or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly

Signed:	
Lennie CRUZMURPHY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
disagnificate i make uns statement conscient	I see Lennie CruzMurphy duly sign and execute the above iously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly table by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
G' 1	
Signed: Antonius Lambertus DEBEER	
Amonds Lambeltus DEBEEK	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
is of the same force and effect as if made uknowingly making false statements herein may	conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that y be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
G: 1	
Signed: Adrien GRENIER	Data
	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
issignment. I make this statement consciention	id see Adrien Grenier duly sign and execute the above ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
John Lee HAMMONS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see John assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously beli same force and effect as if made under oath or affirm making false statements herein may be punishable by la	eving it to be true and knowing that it is of the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Emma Lynn SARTINI	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
same force and effect as if made under oath or affirma making false statements herein may be punishable by lav	tion, and with the knowledge that knowingly v.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Thomas Weisman Paul Thomas WEISMAN	June 27 2019 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see Paul above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirm making false statements herein may be punishable by law	believing it to be true and knowing that it is nation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
Witness printed name	Witness signature
	The state of the s

RECORDED: 07/23/2019